No.DSJ/Trl/NHN/DCMC/2024-
Office of.the District and Sessions Judge,
Sirmaur District at Nahan,H.P.

Dated Nahan the September , 2024.

OFFICE ORDER

In view of Action Plan for Arrears Reduction in District

Judiciary (APAaR—DJ) of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, circulated

) i P
by Hon'ble High Court of H.P vide Registry No. HHC/VIG/STAT/

Y ction Plan/2017-18528 dated 22.06.2024 and High Court Rules and

volume-l, Chapter-2 (14), to ensure equal distribution of

‘oldest/targeted case, the following Civil and Criminal cases are

ordered to be transférred from the court of the Civil Judge-cum-JMFC,

Court No.2, Paonta Sahib to the Court of the Senior Civil Judge-cum-

| Sr.

‘No.

‘Case No.

308/2013

728/2013

311/2013

619/2013
888/2013
595/2013

1303/2013

1372/2013

355/2013

411/2013
943/2013
911/2013
1507/2013

11526/2013
1534/2013

1558/2013

477/2013
1600/2013
11599/2013

" ACJM. Court No.1, Pa_onta Sahib, District Sirmaur, H.P.:

Criminal
Case type Case title
i
NI Act SVijay Vasudev Vs Balbir Kumar
- Police Challan ~ State Vs Mustkim
Puvt Cdmplaint ﬁAnjana Vs Jaimal Kumar
Police Challan State Vs Jagdish Chand etc
Do ‘State VS Rattan Lal
Cr.MA 'Raj Kumar VS State
| Police Challan , ‘State VS Avdhesh Sharma
Do ‘State Vs Ramesh Chand
- UTR.CR ‘Bhajan Kaur Vs State
Police Challan ‘State VS Harun etc
Do ‘State Vs Salim
Do ‘State VS Khem Ram
Do 1State' VS Surender Kumar
Do ‘State Vsj Shamim Khan etc
Do \ State Vs Surjeet Singh
Do State VS Raj Kumar
NI Act Jishan Ali VS Mohd Jafar
Police Challan State Vs Amit Sharma

Do State Vs Virender Kumar
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22
23
24
25

26

27
28
29
30
B
32
33
34

35

36
37
38

39
.40
41

42
43
A4
45

w
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340/2013
ﬁ 1623/2013
262/2013

©1645/2013

350/2013
5/2014
1344/2013
2328/2013
1696/2013
3/2014
8/2014
48/2014
46/2014
65/2014
86/2014
80/2014

-~ 81/2014

100/2014
98/2013

111/2014
128/2014
140/2014
139/2014
145/2014
154/2014
90/2014

2149/2013
2360/2013

~200032/201
2

2695/2013
2696/2013
2702/2013
2827/2013
2744/2013
2533/2013
2352/2013
2716/2013

2589/2013
2405/2013
3/2014

© 44/2014

‘Excise Act
Police Challan
%Gamblling Act
' Police Challan

Excise Act

do
- Do

Do
Do

‘Do

Do

Do

Do

" Do

Civil Suit

Do

" Police Challan
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do

. Do
Do
Do
Do
| Do
Bo

‘State VS Imran

State VS Julfan Ali

‘State Vs Sharafat Ali

~ State Vs Pardeep Kumar
State Vs Ram Kumar
;State Vs Mukesh Kumar

State Vs Amit Kumar etc

State Vs Shyam Lal and 4 ors
‘State Vs Umesh Gupta

;State Vs‘ Danish .
‘State Vs Gurpreet Singh etc

State Vs Daulat Ram

§State Vs Avtar Singh @ Tara

State Vs Anuj Manocha

‘State Vs Muneer
iState Vs Manijeet Singh
State Vs Kamil Ali

~ State Vs Nisar

CIVIL

Execution Petition

Civil Suit

- Do

Do
Do
Do
Do
Do

Do

Do

Do

‘State Arif Ali
‘State Vs Anil Kumar
‘State Vs Bicheter Singh

State Vs Nisar Mo'hd
State Vs Shiv Kumar
State Vs Beer Singh

;State Vs Gurpreet Singh

State Vs Mahender Singh

| Mahinder Kaur Vs Santa Singh
Mahindro»Devi VS Shanti Devi
‘Kalu @ Kali Ram Vs Parbal

Sukh Ram Vs Sanu Ram

Harpal Singh VS Naresh Kumar “
Sawan Chand Vs Balbir
Roshan Lal Vs Ratan Singh
Mohan Lal Vs Dharam Singh
Mukhtyar Singh Vs Gyan Singh |
Basti Ram Vs Chandan Singh

'Niranjan Singh Vs Mandir
‘Thakur Dawara

Baljit Kaur Vs Roshan Lal

‘Malkiat Singh Vs Dalip Singh
'Execution Petition  Jagiri Lal Vs Subhash
S}uit for permanent . Giaru VS Tapender Singh




| | injunction
16 22/2014 ‘Suit for declaration Dharam Pal Vs Rajender Kumar
17 14/201 4 | $uit for possesion  Yusuf Vs Silewan
18 f67/2014 Givil Suit " Amarjeet Singh Vs Bahadur
| Singh
19 30/2014 ' Suit for declaration  Jamoli VS Mahindro Devi
20 59/2014  Civil Suit Puran Singh Vs Rammurti

| The aforesaid cases are being transferred within same
éstablishment, therefore, the same shall not bé shown to be disposed
%)f in the CIS software but an entry regarding its transfer shall be
made. The same shall be shown as transferred in the physicél register
| and shall be entered in the same year in which it was originally filed by
the Court receiving the file. In no case, a new number shall be given to

the case by the Court receiving the file on transfer.

(Hgﬁ‘éﬁﬁaj) |
District and Sessions Judge,
Sirmaur District at Nahan, H.P
J.O Code:!HP01050

Endst No. DSJ/Trl/NHN/DCMC/2024- 52‘79 Date: 23-G~24
Copy forwarded to: |
. The Worthy Registrar General, Hon’ble High Court of H.P,
Shimla for information. ‘
2. The Senior Civil Judge-cum-ACJM, Court No.1, Paonta Sahib,
District Sirmaur, H.P for necessary action.
3. The Civil Judge-cum-JMCFC, Court No.2, Paonta Sahib,
District Sirmaur, H.P for necessary action. |
4 The Assistant Programmer of this office for necessary action.
5. Guard file. . ;/7

District aadﬁssions Judge,
Sirmaur District at Nahan, H.P

i




