No.DSJ/Trl/NHN/DCMC/2024-Office of the District and Sessions Judge, Sirmaur District at Nahan, H.P.

Dated Nahan the September , 2024.

OFFICE ORDER

In view of Action Plan for Arrears Reduction in District Judiciary (APAaR-DJ) of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, circulated by Hon'ble High Court of H.P vide Registry No. HHC/VIG/STAT/Action Plan/2017-18528 dated 22.06.2024 and High Court Rules and volume-I, Chapter-2 (14), to ensure equal distribution of oldest/targeted case, the following Civil and Criminal cases are ordered to be transferred from the court of the Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Court No.2, Paonta Sahib to the Court of the Senior Civil Judge-cum-ACJM, Court No.1, Paonta Sahib, District Sirmaur, H.P.:

		Crimi	inal
Sr. No.	Case No.	Case type	Case title
:1	308/2013	NI Act	Vijay Vasudev Vs Balbir Kumar
2	728/2013	Police Challan	State Vs Mustkim
3	311/2013	Pvt Complaint	Anjana Vs Jaimal Kumar
4	619/2013	Police Challan	State Vs Jagdish Chand etc
5	888/2013	Do	State VS Rattan Lal
6	595/2013	Çr.MA	Raj Kumar VS State
7	1303/2013	Police Challan	State VS Avdhesh Sharma
8	1372/2013	Do	State Vs Ramesh Chand
9	355/2013	UTR.CR	Bhajan Kaur Vs State
10	411/2013	Police Challan	State VS Harun etc
11	943/2013	Do	State Vs Salim
12	911/2013	Do	State VS Khem Ram
13	1507/2013	Do	State VS Surender Kumar
14	1526/2013	Do	State Vs Shamim Khan etc
15	1534/2013	Do	State Vs Surjeet Singh
16	1558/2013	Do ·	State VS Raj Kumar
17	477/2013	NI Act	Jishan Ali VS Mohd Jafar
18	1600/2013	Police Challan	State Vs Amit Sharma
19	1599/2013	ро	State Vs Virender Kumar
		and the same and t	

20	340/2013	Excise Act	State VS Imran
.21	1623/2013	Police Challan	State VS Julfan Ali
22	262/2013	Gambling Act	State Vs Sharafat Ali
23	1645/2013	Police Challan	State Vs Pardeep Kumar
24	350/2013	Excise Act	State Vs Ram Kumar
25	5/2014	Police Challan	State Vs Mukesh Kumar
26	1344/2013	Do	State Vs Amit Kumar etc
27	2328/2013	Do	State Vs Shyam Lal and 4 ors
28	1696/2013	Do	State Vs Umesh Gupta
29	3/2014	Do	State Vs Danish
.30	8/2014	Do	State Vs Gurpreet Singh etc
31	48/2014 .	Do	State Vs Daulat Ram
32	46/2014	Do	State Vs Avtar Singh @ Tara
33	65/2014	Do	State Vs Anuj Manocha
34	86/2014	Do	State Vs Muneer
35	80/2014	Do	State Vs Manjeet Singh
36	81/2014	Ďо	State Vs Kamil Ali
37	100/2014	do	State Vs Nisar
38	98/2013	Do	State Arif Ali
39	111/2014	Do	State Vs Anil Kumar
· 4 0	128/2014	Do	State Vs Bicheter Singh
41	140/2014	Do	State Vs Nisar Mohd
42	139/2014	Do	State Vs Shiv Kumar
43	145/2014	Do	State Vs Beer Singh
44	154/2014	Do	State Vs Gurpreet Singh
45	90/2014	Do .	State Vs Mahender Singh
		CIVIL	·
1	2149/2013	Civil Suit	Mahinder Kaur Vs Santa Singh
2	2360/2013	Do	Mahindro Devi VS Shanti Devi
3	200032/201 2	Execution Petition	Kalu @ Kali Ram Vs Parbal
4	2695/2013	Civil Suit	Sukh Ram Vs Sanu Ram
5	2696/2013	Do .	Harpal Singh VS Naresh Kumar
6	2702/2013	Do	Sawan Chand Vs Balbir
7	2827/2013	Do	Roshan Lal Vs Raţan Singh
8	2744/2013	Do	Mohan Lal Vs Dharam Singh
9	2533/2013	Do	Mukhtyar Singh Vs Gyan Singh
10	2352/2013	Do	Basti Ram Vs Chandan Singh
111	2716/2013	Do	Niranjan Singh Vs Mandir Thakur Dawara
12	2589/2013	Do	Baljit Kaur Vs Roshan Lal
13	2405/2013	Do	Malkiat Singh Vs Dalip Singh
14	3/2014	Execution Petition	Jagiri Lal Vs Subhash
15	44/2014	Suit for permanent	Giaru VS Tapender Singh

		injunction	
16	22/2014	Suit for declaration	Dharam Pal Vs Rajender Kumar
17	4/2014	Suit for possesion	Yusuf Vs Silewan
18	67/2014	Civil Suit	Amarjeet Singh Vs Bahadur Singh
19	30/2014	Suit for declaration	Jamoli VS Mahindro Devi
20	59/2014	Civil Suit	Puran Singh Vs Rammurti

The aforesaid cases are being transferred within same establishment, therefore, the same shall not be shown to be disposed of in the CIS software but an entry regarding its transfer shall be made. The same shall be shown as transferred in the physical register and shall be entered in the same year in which it was originally filed by the Court receiving the file. In no case, a new number shall be given to the case by the Court receiving the file on transfer.

(Hans Raj)
District and Sessions Judge,
Sirmaur District at Nahan, H.P
J.O Code: HP01050

Endst No. DSJ/Trl/NHN/DCMC/2024- \$294 Date: 23-9-24 Copy forwarded to:

1. The Worthy Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of H.P, Shimla for information.

2. The Senior Civil Judge-cum-ACJM, Court No.1, Paonta Sahib, District Sirmaur, H.P for necessary action.

3. The Civil Judge-cum-JMCFC, Court No.2, Paonta Sahib, District Sirmaur, H.P for necessary action.

4. The Assistant Programmer of this office for necessary action.

5. Guard file.

District and Sessions Judge, Sirmaur District at Nahan, H.P.